Be that as it may, in the facts and circumstances, 

particularly taking into consideration the period of incarceration of 

the petitioner in judicial custody, the prayer for bail is allowed. 

The above named petitioner is directed to be released on bail on 

furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-( twenty five thousand) with 

two sureties of the like amount each in connection with Patliputra 

P.S.Case No.195 of 2010 to the satisfaction of Sri Anil Kumar 

Ram, learned Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Patna, subject to the 

conditions that :- 

(a) That both the bailors  shall be the parents of the